Manual P/N 97257
October 6, 2005 Revsion E
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance Manual
For models beginning with Serial No. A1000 and above
Pellet System
Delivery Carts
MDSL & MDEL Series

The cabinet is constructed with 18 gauge stainless steel with vents on both sides. There are two 12
gauge stainless steel reinforcement channels on single door models (four channels on double and
triple door models). The channels are located on the underside of the top panel and extend fully from
side to side. The pins that the tray slide assemblies attach to are connected to these reinforcement
channels. On the underside of the cabinet body there are two 12 gauge stainless steel reinforcement
channels that run side to side, the casters are bolted to these channels. Bases are available in
aluminum or stainless steel. There are also small channels on the underside that contain the drains,
one drain/channel on single door, two on double and three on triple door models. Doors are fully
insulated double sided pocket doors constructed of 20 gauge stainless steel.  A one inch diameter
stainless steel push handle is mounted to cart back on single door models and to end of cart top on
double and triple door models.
Model Tray capacity No. of Dimensions (inches) Weight (lbs)
No. 4-1/2" spacing Doors L W H Net Ship
MD__SL:
Side Load Series
MD10SLA 10 1 38-1/2 29-5/16 40-1/2 174 214
MD10SLS 10 1 38-1/2 29-5/16 40-1/2 182 222
MD16SLA 16 1 38-1/2 29-5/16 47 185 225
MD16SLS 16 1 38-1/2 29-5/16 47 193 233
MD20SLA 20 1 38-1/2 29-5/16 56 200 240
MD20SLS 20 1 38-1/2 29-5/16 56 208 248
MD24SLA 24 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 38-1/4 280 330
MD24SLS 24 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 38-1/4 288 338
MD28SLA 28 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 42-11/16 301 350
MD28SLS 28 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 42-11/16 309 358
MD32SLA 32 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 47-3/16 318 368
MD32SLS 32 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 47-3/16 326 376
MD36SLA 36 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 51-11/16 336 386
MD36SLS 36 2 53-3/4 38-1/2 51-11/16 344 394
Pellet System Delivery Carts Installation, Operation & Maintenance
3FOR SERVICE CALL  -  ALADDIN TEMP-RITE® Tech Services -  1 (800) 888-5426
MODELS (Cont.d)
Model Tray capacity No. of Dimensions (inches) Weight (lbs)
No. 4-1/2" spacing Doors L W H Net Ship
MD14ELA 14 2 43-5/8 27-1/2 42-11/16 213 265
MD14ELS 14 2 43-5/8 27-1/2 42-11/16 221 273
MD18ELA 18 2 43-5/8 27-1/2 51-11/16 260 310
MD18ELS 18 2 43-5/8 27-1/2 51-11/16 268 318
MD24ELA 24 3 62-1/2 27-1/2 47-3/16 356 416
MD24ELS 24 3 62-1/2 27-1/2 47-3/16 364 424
MD27ELA 27 3 62-1/2 27-1/2 51-11/16 378 438
MD27ELS 27 3 62-1/2 27-1/2 51-11/16 386 446
MD__EL:
End Load Series
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Aladdin offers a full complement of options and accessories for your Pellet System Delivery Carts.